FORM PTO-1618A (L. C.)
Expires 06/30/99
MB 0651-0027

2. 13.0

02-26-2001



REC

101620910

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission	Туре			Conveyance	Type			
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #				Assignment Security Agreement		License X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
			ation)					
Correction	of PTO Error Reel #	Frame #		Merger Change	of Name	Effo Month January	ective Day 726	Date Year 2001
Corrective	Document Reel #	Frame #		Other				
Conveyance Inter Additiona	Party al Conveying Party				Mark if addition	nal names of cor Exec Month	nveyance p ution Day	parties attache Date Year
lame	Road Tech, Inc.			a see that the second		January	26	2001
ormerly]		
Individual	Genera	al Partnership	Limited P	artnership X	Corporation	/	Association	
IIIQIVIQUAI	i							
Other	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization (California]		
Other X Citizenship Receiving Page 1	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization	California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Panter Additiona	State of Incorporation/Org	ganization (California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Painter Additional	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party	ganization (California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Panter Additional ame BA/AKA/TA	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party	ganization (California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Particle Additional Iame BA/AKA/TA Composed of	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party iFleet, Inc.		California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Parter Additional lame BA/AKA/TA composed of	State of Incorporation/Org arty Il Receiving Party iFleet, Inc.		California		Mark if additi	ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Painter Additional lame BA/AKA/TA composed of ddress (line 1	State of Incorporation/Org arty I Receiving Party iFleet, Inc. 10 Mansell Court East				Mark if additi		eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Panter Additional ame BA/AKA/TA composed of ddress (line 1 ddress (line 2	State of Incorporation/Org arty I Receiving Party iFleet, Inc. 10 Mansell Court East		California			ional names of re	eceiving pa	arties attached
Other X Citizenship Receiving Parter Additional Iame DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party iFleet, Inc. 10 Mansell Court East Roswell City		Georgia			30076	Zip Code f document	to be recorded i
Other X Citizenship Receiving Parter Additional Iame BA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party iFleet, Inc. 10 Mansell Court East City General	t al Partnership	Georgia	State/Country		30076	Zip Code f document an assignme receiving pa	to be recorded i
Other X Citizenship Receiving Parame DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	State of Incorporation/Org arty al Receiving Party iFleet, Inc. 10 Mansell Court East City General	t al Partnership	Georgia	State/Country		30076	Zip Code f document an assignme receiving pa domiciled in an appointm	to be recorded ent and the

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, file Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ATL01/10911086v1/page1

REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0592

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
MB 0651-0027

Page 2

Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number (404) 881-7000
Name Wendy L. Houser	
Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP	
Address (line 2) 1201 W. Peachtree Street	
Address (line 3) Atlanta	
Address (line 4) Georgia 30309-3424	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any at	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT Trademark Application Number(s) Registration 1,672,099	Stration Number(s)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	es involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$\\$40.00
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit A	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit A	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account Deposit Account	Account
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account.	nt Number: # No X on is true and correct and any attached copy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ROAD TECH, INC., a California corporation formerly located and doing business at 275 E. Hillcrest Drive, Suite 203, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, owned the ROAD TECH trademark and corresponding United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1672099, which registration is subsisting and valid; and of which Road Tech, Inc. is the owner of record;

WHEREAS, iFLEET, Inc., a Georgia corporation located and doing business at 10 Mansell Court East, Roswell, Georgia 30076, acquired said mark, the goodwill therein and the registration thereof by a Stock Purchase Agreement effective as of August 7, 1998; and

WHEREAS, iFLEET, Inc. desires to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of that trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Road Tech, Inc. did assign unto said iFLEET, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof and ownership thereof now resides in iFLEET, Inc.

Dated: _1/26/01_____

iFLEET, Inc.

By: Coules as la.

Curt Cain

Office: CFO

1

ATL01/10900909v1

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0594